cOUNTr.
- 'f’

ey,

@4

W

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Department of Watershed Management

Contract Name:

Design Build Services for the Gravity Sewer System Rehabilitation,

Date: 4/13/2022
Replacement & Construction - Package No. 2

Contractor; Granite Inliner, LLC
Contract Number: 1081070 Contract Amendment Number: 3
Contract Amendment Category: [] Cost Schedule  [_] Scope

[_] Deliverables

. Criginal Contract
Original Contract $ Amount: Contract Start Date: &

Original Contract End Date:
Time:(TERM) e nd bate

12/31/2020

$26,892,824.98 12/17/2017

NTP Start Date:

Original Performance Days:{TIME)
1/11/2018

Original Performance End Date:
6/20/2020

Previous Change Order: Previous Changes to $ Amount:
Change Order No. 1; 50.00
[Change Order No. 2: $4,022,536.05
Change Order No. 3: $0.00

Current Contract End

Previous Time Extensions (Days): |

Current Performance |Current Performance End
Current Contract Amount: .
Time {Days): Date: Date:
$30,915,361.03 12/31/2021 6/30/2022

{Description of Proposed Changes:Amendment/Change Order No. 3 is being requested to extend the total completion

and contract time which will allow the contractor additional time to complete remaining construction and restoration
work for consent decree package two (2}, project number five (5).

Justification of Proposed Changes: The existing contract will expire June 30, 2022. The additional time is needed to
provide time for the contractor to complete remaining construction and restoration work.

Proposed Additional Proposed Cumulative

| Proposed Performance

Proposed Contract End Date:
Performance Days: Perfarmance Days: End Date:
6/30/2023 12/31/2023
Proposed Changes to Dollar Amount: Proposed Cumulative Contract Amount Spent To Date as of
Amount: {4/13/22):
$30,915,361.03 $25,703,776.05
1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 | P:; (770} 621-7200 F: (770} 621-7271

www.dekalbwatershed.com
1af2



Describe Any Risk Associated With This Change: There is no risk for the County if the change is approved.

Effect of NOT Approving This Change: The contractor may stop working since the contract is expired,

Engineering Manager’'s Approval:

Accepted Signature: Kery Witiams, P.E., PMP, Enginearing Manager e Y T eragy 0 Rpmenring Wit

DRejected Print Name: Kerry Williams
Date: April 15, 2022

Watershed Director's Approval:

Accepted Signature: David Hayes Oe 0730 15121819 Bevr
I:IRejected Print Name: David Hayes
Date: 4.15.2022

Chief Operating Officer's Approval:

24(‘5:‘1/ Ao Willgnr b
Y-y& Lz

Accepted Signature:
DRejected Print Na

Contréct Nome: Design Build Services for the Gravity Sewer System Rehabilitation, Replacement
& Construction - Package No. 2
Contractor: Granite Inliner, LLC
Contract Number: 1081070

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 | P:{770) 621-7200 F: (770) 621-7271
www.dekalbwatershed.com
20f2



