
AGENDA NOTES  
 

Solicitation Name and Number 
 

Design Build Services for the Gravity Sewer System Rehabilitation, 
Replacement and Construction Project – Package No. 2 
 
RFP 17-500448 
 

Procurement Agent Willie Moon 
 

Date Solicitation bid prices 
expires.  
 

N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of 
expiring/expired contract  
 

Design Build Services for the Gravity Sewer System Rehabilitation, 
Replacement and Construction Project – Package No. 2 
 
RFP 17-500448 
 
Contract No. 1081070 
 

Previous Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award 
Amount  

$30,915,361.03 
 
$26,892,824.98  Initial Award  
$  4,022,536.05  Change Order 2 
 
1081070 (Granite Inliner, LLC) 
 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract 
 

$25,703,776.05 
 

1081070 (Granite Inliner, LLC) 
 

Prime Contractor Information 
and LSBE – Subcontractor  
 

Granite Inliner, LLC (Prime) 
Denise McClanahan, Vice President 
Years In Business: 20 
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 14 
 
T&J Industries Development & Contracting, Inc. (LSBE - DeKalb) 
20% 
Al Simmons, Vice President 
4600 Cleveland Road  
Lithonia, GA 30038 
Years In Business: 19 
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 8 
Pipe Replacement 
Amount Spent: $16,272.88 
 

Attachments 
 

User Department Change Order Request No. 3 

 


